

SC No.
State Vs Armaan & Ors.
FIR No. 98/2021
PS Sangam Vihar

19.08.2025

Charge-sheet received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Armaan is PO.
None for the accused persons.

Despite waiting for a considerable period and repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf of the accused persons.

Let Court notice be issued to all the accused persons for 28.08.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.08.2025