

SC No. 379 of 2025
State Vs Arman & Ors.
FIR No. 98/2021
PS Sangam Vihar

28.08.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State through video conferencing.
Accused Armaan is PO.
Accused Ajay @ Monu and Arjun @ Vikas in
person on bail.

List now for consideration on point of charge on
24.09.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.08.2025