

SC No. 379/2025
State Vs. Ajay @ Monu and Ors
FIR No. 98/2021
PS Sangam Vihar
31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Armaan is declared PO vide order dated 30.04.2025.
Accused Arjun @ Vikas is absent despite repeated calls since morning.
Accused Ajay @ Monu @ Nannu is present.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ajay @ Monu @ Nannu.

Accused Arjun @ Vikas is absent despite waiting for considerable period.

Let non-bailable warrants be issued against the accused Arjun @ Vikas along with notice to his surety through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for report on warrants on 21.11.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.10.2025