

SC no. 379/2025
State Vs. Ajay and Arjun
FIR no.98/2021
PS Sangam Vihar
17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
Accused Arman is PO.
Accused Ajay in person.
Accused Arjun is absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused
persons.

Matter is listed for report on warrants qua accused
Arjun and prosecution evidence.

Regular Ld. Additional PP for the State is stated to
be on half day leave today.

It is reported that NBWs not issued qua accused
Arjun.

Witness HC Raj Kumar is stated to be out station
vide DD number 33 dated 14.03.2026.

Witnesses namely Sh. Mithlesh Shah, HC Sohan
Lal, HC Chetan Yadav, HC Himmat, HC Vijay and HC Bachoo
Singh are present. In the absence of accused Arjun, witnesses
present in the court today are discharged unexamined.

Let NBWs be issued qua accused namely Arjun
along with notice to his surety through SHO concerned for next
date of hearing.

Put up for report on warrants on 08.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.03.2026