

SC 379/2025
STATE Vs. ARMAN
FIR No. 98/2021
PS Sangam Vihar

08.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Arman is declared PO vide order dated 30.04.2025.
Accused Ajay in person.
Accused Arjun is absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused persons.

NBWs issued against accused Arjun received back unexecuted and notice to his surety received back served, however, surety is absent.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against the accused Arjun with warrants of attachment to his surety through SHO PS Sangam Vihar for the next date of hearing. SHO PS Sangam Vihar shall ensure that sincere efforts are made to apprehend the accused and execute the warrants of attachment of surety.

Put up for report on warrants on 28.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/08.04.2026