

SC no.379/2025

State Vs. Ajay @ Monu and Ors

FIR no.98/2021

PS Sangam Vihar

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.

Accused Arman is already PO.

Accused Ajay @ Monu is present.

Accused Arjun @ Vikas produced from JC.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused
persons.

Accused Arjun @ Vikas has appeared before the
court from JC.

Witnesses at S. No. 1 and 2 mentioned in the list of
witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.07.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.04.2026